SMT Push-Pull Transformers
E 6.3 Core
Series/Type:  B82805
Ordering code:
Date:  2015-09-25
Version:
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Typical ∆۰760 > :ܠ܉ܕ mT (bipolar drive @+25 °C)
Typical ∆۰460 > :ܠ܉ܕ mT (bipolar drive @+120 °C)
Characteristics and ordering codes
Turns ratio
N1:N2:N3:N4
∫Vdt
V · µs
+25 °C
bipolar
∫Vdt
V · µs
+120 °C
bipolar
Example L (1-2)
µH
Ordering Code
1:1:1.7:1.7 25 15 3.3 V → 5 V 36 B82805A0363A250
1:1:1.1:1.1 37 23 5 V → 5 V 77 B82805A0773A250
1:1:1.1:1.1 42 26 12 V → 12 V 94 B82805A0943A250
1:1:3.8:3.8 12.5 7.6 3.3 V → 12 V 9.5 B82805A0952A250
1:1:2.6:2.6 17.6 10.6 5 V → 12 V 17 B82805A0173A250
 SMT Push-Pull Transformers
 E 6.3 Core B82805
MAG TF T PD 2015-09-25
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 7